# OP \$90.00 495555

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM560409

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Self Lender, Inc.		08/23/2019	Corporation: DELAWARE

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Self Financial, Inc.
Street Address:	515 Congress Avenue
Internal Address:	Suite 2200
City:	Austin
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	78701
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4955555	SELFLENDER
Registration Number:	5406135	SELF LENDER
Serial Number:	88521033	SELF.

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2123803623
Email: jrl@gs2law.com
Correspondent Name: John R. Lane

Address Line 1: 164 WEST 25TH STREET SUITE 11R NEW YORK

Address Line 2: GS2Law-Suite 11r

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10001

NAME OF SUBMITTER:John R. LaneSIGNATURE:/John R. Lane/DATE SIGNED:02/04/2020

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=Self Financial Inc-DE-Amendment Name Change 2019-08-23#page1.tif source=Self Financial Inc-DE-Amendment Name Change 2019-08-23#page2.tif

source=Self Financial Inc-DE-Amendment Name Change 2019-08-23#page3.tif

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "SELF LENDER, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "SELF LENDER, INC." TO "SELF FINANCIAL, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SECOND DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2019, AT 9:29 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT IS THE TWENTY-THIRD DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2019 AT 12:01 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

Authentication: 203463572

Date: 08-23-19

5703197 8100 SR# 20196673341 State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 09:29 PM 08/22/2019
FILED 09:29 PM 08/22/2019
SR 20196673341 - File Number 5703197

# CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF SELF LENDER, INC.

James Garvey hereby certifies that:

**ONE:** The original name of this corporation is Self Lender, Inc. and the date of filing of the original Certificate of Incorporation of this corporation with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware was March 3, 2015.

**TWO:** He is the duly elected and acting Chief Executive Officer of Self Lender, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "*Corporation*").

**THREE:** The Board of Directors of the Corporation (the "*Board*"), acting in accordance with the provisions of Sections 141 and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, adopted resolutions amending the Certificate of Incorporation of the Company as follows:

Article I shall be amended and restated to read in its entirety as follows:

"FIRST: The name of this corporation is Self Financial, Inc. (the "Corporation")."

**FOUR:** Thereafter, pursuant to a resolution of the Board, the foregoing Certificate of Amendment was submitted to, and approved by, the stockholders of the Corporation in accordance with the applicable provisions of Sections 228 and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

**FIVE:** This Certificate of Amendment shall be effective and be deemed filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware as of 12:01 a.m. Eastern Standard Time on August 23, 2019.

[Signature Page Follows]

207825308 v5

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, SELF LEND	ER, INC. has caused	this Certificate	of Amendment to
be signed by its Chief Executive Officer on	August 22, 2019	•	

SELF LENDER, INC.

James Garvey, Chief Executive Officer

207825308 v5

**RECORDED: 02/04/2020**